Introduced by:

Mayor

Date: Action: 01/09/01 Adopted

Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **RESOLUTION 2001-004**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION OF THE ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH, ALASKA AND ITS EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF ALASKA AND THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED PREMIUMS, PURSUANT TO **ALASKA STATUTES CHAPTER 39.35** 

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough (PERS #180) wishes to continue paid elected officials' participation in the state's public employees' retirement system;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1**. That pursuant to AS 39.35.550 et seq. the assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough hereby requests permission to allow inclusion of elected officials in the Public Employees' Retirement System of Alaska.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough further requests that inclusion of elected officials in the Public Employees' Retirement System of Alaska be made effective August 20, 2000.
- **SECTION 3.** That the mayor of the Kenai Peninsula Borough is authorized and directed:
  - a. To take any and all steps necessary to enroll the elected officials in the Public Employees' Retirement System.
  - **b.** To negotiate and execute a Participation Agreement Amendment between the Kenai Peninsula Borough and the State of Alaska, Department of Administration.

**SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

1964 MANIMANIAN 1964

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY 2001.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST:

CLANING PRINTERS OF THE PRINTE Linda S. Murphy, Borough

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2001-004

Page 1 of 1